Description
Profile® Coreless filter elements combine Pall proven
Profile depth filter technology with a design that
eliminates the core to provide a convenient, cost
efficient and environmentally-friendly solution for
liquid clarification applications.
The large diameter filter element features low differential
pressure polypropylene medium, meaning fewer

Ordering InformationTechnical Information
Flow Rates
This information is a guide to the part number structure and
possible options. For availability of specific options please
contact Pall. Refer to Pall for housing details.
Liquid Flow (USgpm) (1016 mm / 40" Element)
Liquid Flow (L/min)
D
iff
er
en
tia
l P
re
ss
ur
e
(m
ba
rd
)
D
iff
er
en
tia
l P
re
ss
ur
e
(p
si
d)
* For clean water at ambient temperature for liquids of viscosity other
than 1cP multiply the ¢P by the viscosity in cP.
Housing Information
Core Assembly Seals (removable option only)
Seal Material Compliance
EPR
Meets FDA requirements for food
contact use as detailed in 21 CFR
Section 177.2600.*
Operating Characteristics in Compatible Fluids
Maximum Differential Pressure Operating Temperature
4.0 bard (58 psid) 30 °C (86 °F)
1.0 bard (14.5 psid) 82 °C (179.6 °F)
Recommended for fluid applications <20 m3/hr.
Core Assembly (removable option)
Part Number:  EH S 604 J
Replacement Core Assembly
EPR Seal Part Number: ACS0515EK and
ORJPW-111
Table 1
Table 1: Available Grades
Polypropylene
Removal Rating (µm)
in Liquids (beta 5000)
Y050 6
Y100 10
Y400 40
Pall Food and Beverage
25 Harbor Park Drive
Port Washington, NY 11050
+1 516 484 3600 telephone
+1 866 905 7255 toll free US
Portsmouth - UK
+44 (0)23 9230 2269 telephone
+44 (0)23 9230 2509 fax
Visit us on the Web at www.pall.com/foodandbev